07-10-2006			
			Q93
	RECORDATION FOR		VI OF COMME
v. 10/02)	PATENTS		
		ase record the attached original docum	
Name of conveying party(ies):		ame and address of receiving part	y(ies):
CIR DALL'AGNOL I OSVALDO BALDUS		nial S/A Alberto Parenti, nº 1.133, Erechim	0
ÁUDIO DARIVA		do do Rio Grande do Sul, Brasil	
ÓI RICARDO NASCIMENTO SOBI			°4 ∎ ∵0.
SÉ VLADIMIR DE OLIVEIRA		lacão Regional Integrada	
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		nida Sete de Setembro, nº 1.621, E do do Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil	rechim, 9867
Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of	Name		
	T tullio		
Other			
ecution Date: June 6, 2006	Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached	? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No
Application number(s) or patent numl	er(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, th	e execution date of the application	n is: June 6, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)	
ł	dditional numbers attache	d? 🛛 Yes 🗹 No	
Name and address of party to whom c		otal number of applications and pa	itents involved:
concerning document should be maile		1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC			0.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE		Enclosed.	
23373		Authorized to be charged to Dep	
CUSTOMER NUMBER		e USPTO is directed and authoriz except for the Issue Fee and the Pr	
		unt No. 19-4880. Please also cred	
		sit Account.	
	8. D	eposit Account Number: 19-4880	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T		
Statement and signature.			
To-the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy of
original document.			10 10 5
		June	30, 2006
Howard L. Bernstein	Reg. No. 25,66		Date
/	C · 1 1'		
		heet, attachments, and documents: quired cover sheet information (
MAIL	STOP ASSIGNMENT R	ECORDATION SERVICES	10:
	Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office	
	P.O. Box		
	Alexandria, VA	22313-1430	
06 DBYRNE 00000150 11477451			
(40.00 <u>0</u> P			
	v		
21 (40.00 OP	\mathcal{A}		

2

.

PATENT REEL: 018064 FRAME: 0600

Draft Assignment

Whereas, We, Alcir DALL'AGNOL, Ari OSVALDO BALDUS, Cláudio DARIVA, Elói Ricardo NASCIMENTO SOBRINHO and José VLADIMIR DE OLIVEIRA all of Erechim, Estado do Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF BIODIESEL IN CONTINUOUS MODE WITHOUT CATALYSTS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on _________; and

Whereas, INTECNIAL S/A, Rua Alberto Parenti, nº 1.133, Erechim, Estado do Rio Grande do Sul, Brasil, and FUNDAÇÃO REGIONAL INTEGRADA, Avenida Sete de Setembro, nº 1.621, Erechim, Estado do Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil, (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention for the United States, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, their successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees sin connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignees.

We hereby authorize and request our atto Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20 (Application number	orneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number , filed
	number and filing date of said application when
known.	
Date: 10/10/02 unining	her /
Date: UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU	Pari
Date: Ullilly ballio Darie	
Date: 6/6/00 Eloi Dicado Worci	into dobinho
Date: UUP	SOBRINHO
s/José VLADINIR DE ÖLIVE	IRĂ

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)